


ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT 

ST. JOHNS COUNTY 
PROPOSED AGENDA 

Thursday, March 9, 2023 

5:00 P.M. 

Invocation and Pledge: Commissioner 

Consent Items: APPROVAL OF: 

1. Treasurer's Report
2. Vouchers (Cancelled Checks)

3. Chemical Inventory

4. Minutes: Regular Board Meeting, February 9, 2023 at 5:00 P.M.

5. Commissioner Mrs. Gleason's visit to Lee CMCD & Collier CMCD Aerial Workshop
(April 17th - 20th)

6. Updated Job Description of Assistant Director

Unfinished Business: 

1. SIT Building Project Update~ Mr. Glenn Harrell, President of the Harrell Construction

Company (10 min)

2. Financial Monthly Report~ Mr. Scott Hanna, CF. 0 (10 min)

3. Reviewing Related Policy from Commissioners Handbook~ Mrs. Martha Gleason,

Commissioner

4. Budget Amendments~ Mr. Scott Hanna, C.F.O (5 min)

New Business: 

1. AMCA Annual Report Meeting Reports, Commissioner & Legislation Sessions, and

Other Reports ~ Mrs. Trish Becker, Commissioner & Dr. Rui-De Xue, Director (10 min)

2. Update about Special District Accountability Audit, Preparations & Progress~ Dr. Rui-De

Xue (JO min)

3. Update about Annual Program Report & 18th Arbovirus Workshop~ Dr. Rui-De Xue (JO

min)

Reports 

1. Director
2. Attorney

Commissioner Comments: 

Attachments: FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY

1. None



Consents 



ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY 

TREASURER'S REPORT 

February 2023 Reconcile 

Report for March 2023 Meeting 

Cash Balances Ending: 2/28/23 

Local Fund $ 5,581,570.00 

S.B.A. Fund $ 7,136,731.57 *Pro Forma Est.

Bank of America $ 393,381.87 (E-Pay Account) 

Total Funds as of 02/28/23 $ 13,111,683.44 

Source of Income Local/ SBA Fund: 2/28/23 

Taxes $ 917,937.43 (Gross before Commission) 

Local Fund 

SBA Fund- Return on Investment $ 27,961.16 *Pro Forma Est.

Local Fund, Interest $ 1,945.72 

Grant Money $ 44,068.32 DOD Grant 

Misc. $ 4,505.28 

Total Deposits by 02/28/23 $ 996,417.91 

Summary 

Several 

CHEMICAL & INSECTICIDE INVENTORY 

Report for March 2023 Meeting 

VOUCHERS PRESENTED 

Report for March 2023 Meeting 



9:40 AM 

03/01/23 

Anastasia Mosquito Control District 

Reconciliation Summary 
11 0 · Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 02/28/2023 

Beginning Balance 
Cleared Transactions 

Checks and Payments - 45 items 
Deposits and Credits - 16 items 

Total Cleared Transactions 

Cleared Balance 

Uncleared Transactions 
Checks and Payments - 5 items 

Total Uncleared Transactions 

Register Balance as of 02/28/2023 

New Transactions 
Checks and Payments - 5 items 

Total New Transactions 

Ending Balance 

Feb 28, 23 

-398,533.50
911,376.88

512,843.38 

-22,509.33

-22,509.33

-94,787.59

-94,787.59

5,091,235.95 

5,604,079.33 

5,581,570.00 

5,486,782.41 
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9:40 AM Anastasia Mosquito Control District 

03/01/23 Reconciliation Detail 

110 · Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 02/28/2023 

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance 

Beginning Balance 5,091,235.95 

Cleared Transactions 

Checks and Payments - 45 items 
Bill Pmt -Check 12/08/2022 8280 Wayne Flowers X -250.00 -250.00 

Bill Pmt -Check 01/18/2023 8300 Duval Fixtures, Inc. X -2,528.36 -2,778.36 
Bill Pmt -Check 01/23/2023 8304 Laboratory Builders, ... X -11,930.00 -14,708.36
Bill Pmt -Check 01/23/2023 8303 Burchfield Electric, I ... X -3,795.00 -18,503.36
Bill Pmt -Check 01/24/2023 8306 Faye Goolrick X -4,050.00 -22,553.36
Bill Pmt -Check 01/26/2023 8307 Percival Scientific, Inc. X -26,019.24 -48,572.60 
Bill Pmt -Check 01/31/2023 Direct ... Decyo McDuffie X -137.26 -48,709.86
General Journal 02/01/2023 9-#419 Panagiota Becker X -1,080.40 -49,790.26

General Journal 02/01/2023 Direct ... Catherine Brandhorst X -100.00 -49,890.26
General Journal 02/01/2023 Direct ... Panagiota Becker X -100.00 -49,990.26
General Journal 02/01/2023 Direct ... Gayle Gardner X -100.00 -50,090.26
General Journal 02/01/2023 Direct ... Martha Gleason X -100.00 -50, 190.26

General Journal 02/01/2023 Direct ... Gina LeBlanc X -100.00 -50,290.26

General Journal 02/01/2023 Direct ... Ruide Xue X -50.00 -50,340.26 
General Journal 02/02/2023 9-#420 Payroll X -54,525.37 -104,865.63
General Journal 02/02/2023 9-#420 Payroll X -18, 112.08 -122,977.71 
General Journal 02/02/2023 9-#420 Payroll X -1,337.00 -124,314.71
General Journal 02/02/2023 9-#420 Payroll X -875.00 -125,189.71
Bill Pmt -Check 02/02/2023 8308 Sunbelt Rentals X -806.92 -125,996.63 

Bill Pmt -Check 02/06/2023 8309 Harrell Construction ... X -23,717.79 -149,714.42
Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2023 Direct ... Game Time X -104,736.49 -254,450.91

Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2023 8312 Oliver Enterprises X -7,500.00 -261,950.91
Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2023 8313 Ameris Bank X -2,433.70 -264,384.61
General Journal 02/07/2023 9-#422 Steven Peper X -501.00 -264,885.61 
General Journal 02/07/2023 9-#422 Whitney Qualls X -116.00 -265,001.61

General Journal 02/07/2023 9-#422 Kai Blore X -64.00 -265,065.61

General Journal 02/08/2023 9-#421 Ralph Bruner X -296.05 -265,361.66
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2023 8315 Festhaus X -1,650.00 -267,011.66

Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2023 8314 Happy Heart Farms X -150.00 -267,161.66
Bill Pmt -Check 02/10/2023 Phone ... Bank of America X -9,895.02 -277,056.68 

Bill Pmt -Check 02/10/2023 Direct ... Decyo McDuffie X -109.80 -277 
I 
166.48

Bill Pmt -Check 02/11/2023 ACH ... Paypal X -1.99 -277, 168.47

Bill Pmt -Check 02/14/2023 8318 Miles Maxcer X -10,930.08 -288,098.55
Bill Pmt -Check 02/14/2023 WIRE ID.Vet X -5, 171.00 -293,269.55

Bill Pmt -Check 02/14/2023 WIRE H.E.R.O.S. X -2,400.00 -295,669.55
General Journal 02/16/2023 9-#480 Payroll X -53,427.13 -349,096.68

General Journal 02/16/2023 9-#480 Payroll X -18, 195.72 -367,292.40

General Journal 02/16/2023 9-#480 Payroll X -1,887.00 -369, 179.40

General Journal 02/16/2023 9-#480 Payroll X -875.00 -370,054.40

General Journal 02/17/2023 9-#420 Morgan Duett X -140.00 -370, 194.40

General Journal 02/24/2023 9-#419 Panagiota Becker X -549.81 -370,744.21

General Journal 02/24/2023 9-#419 Steven Peper X -25.00 -370,769.21 

General Journal 02/27/2023 9-#417 Florida Retirement S ... X -25,443.93 -396,213.14
Bill Pmt -Check 02/27/2023 Phone ... Bank of America X -1,175.91 -397,389.05

Bill Pmt -Check 02/28/2023 Direct ... Decyo McDuffie X -1,144.45 -398,533.50 

Total Checks and Payments -398,533.50 -398,533.50

Deposits and Credits - 16 items 
General Journal 01/27/2023 9-#426 MISC. X 451.76 451.76 

General Journal 02/01/2023 9-#420 MISC. X 2,584.92 3,036.68 
General Journal 02/01/2023 9-#482 Dennis Hollingsworth X 9,803.31 12,839.99 

Bill Pmt -Check 02/06/2023 8311 VyStar Credit Union X 12,839.99 

Deposit 02/08/2023 wells Fargo X 1,945.72 14,785.71 

Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2023 8317 Miles Maxcer X 14,785.71 

Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2023 8316 Miles Maxcer X 14,785.71 

General Journal 02/10/2023 9-#425R SmartCage-UF X 4,753.00 19,538.71 

General Journal 02/21/2023 9-#420 Dennis Hollingsworth X 889,961.16 909,499.87 

General Journal 02/24/2023 9-#419 Workshop reimb X 47.76 909,547.63 

General Journal 02/24/2023 9-#419 Workshop reimb X 95.52 909,643.15 

General Journal 02/24/2023 9-#419 Workshop reimb X 288.54 909,931.69 

General Journal 02/24/2023 9-#419 Workshop reimb X 288.54 910,220.23 

General Journal 02/24/2023 9-#419 Tomomi Hirokawa X 385.55 910,605.78 
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Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance 

General Journal 02/24/2023 9-#419 Decyo McDuffie X 385.55 910,991.33 
General Journal 02/26/2023 9-#419 Tomomi Hirokawa X 385.55 911,376.88 

Total Deposits and Credits 911,376.88 911,376.88 

Total Cleared Transactions 512,843.38 512,843.38 

Cleared Balance 512,843.38 5,604,079.33 

Uncleared Transactions 

Checks and Payments - 5 items 
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2023 8319 Color Reflections -7,423.50 -7,423.50 
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2023 8320 CustomAquarium.com -2,790.00 -10,213.50 
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2023 8321 Augustine Alarm, Fir ... -550.00 -10,763.50
Bill Pmt -Check 02/23/2023 8322 Creative Graphic De ... -5,762.50 -16,526.00
Bill Pmt -Check 02/24/2023 8323 NLINDAHL Design L ... -5,983.33 -22,509.33

Total Checks and Payments -22,509.33 -22,509.33

Total Uncleared Transactions -22,509.33 -22,509.33 

Register Balance as of 02/28/2023 490,334.05 5,581,570.00 

New Transactions 

Checks and Payments - 5 items 
Bill Pmt -Check 03/01/2023 8324 Humidifirst -18,500.00 -18,500.00 
General Journal 03/02/2023 9-#477 Payroll -54,936.79 -73,436.79 
General Journal 03/02/2023 9-#477 Payroll -18,463.80 -91,900.59 
General Journal 03/02/2023 9-#477 Payroll -1,887.00 -93,787.59
General Journal 03/02/2023 9-#477 Payroll -1,000.00 -94,787.59

Total Checks and Payments -94,787.59 -94,787.59

Total New Transactions -94,787.59 -94,787.59

Ending Balance 395,546.46 5,486,782.41 
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2:29 PM 

02/27/23 

Anastasia Mosquito Control District 

Reconciliation Summary 
115 · SBA, Period Ending 02/28/2023 

Beginning Balance 

Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 1 item 

Feb 28, 23 

27,961.16 

7,108,770.41 

Total Cleared Transactions 

Cleared Balance 

27,961.16 

Register Balance as of 02/28/2023 

Ending Balance 

7,136,731.57 

7,136,731.57 

7,136,731.57 
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2:29 PM 

02/27/23 

Anastasia Mosquito Control District 

Reconciliation Detail 

115 · SBA, Period Ending 02/28/2023 

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount 

Beginning Balance 

Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 1 item 

Deposit 02/28/2023 

Total Deposits and Credits 

Total Cleared Transactions 

Cleared Balance 

Register Balance as of 02/28/2023 

Ending Balance 

X 27,961.16 

27,961.16 

27,961.16 

27,961.16 

27,961.16 

27,961.16 

Balance 

7,108,770.41 

27,961.16 

27,961.16 

27,961.16 

7,136,731.57 

7,136,731.57 

7,136,731.57 
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AN !N11lES1'MENT S3RVICE FOR PU!BLJC FUNDS 

Date 

State Board of Administration 

Local Government Surplus Funds Trust Fund 

Participant Statement 

AGENCY ACCOUNT 101071 

02/01/2023 - 02/28/2023 

ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DIS 

OF ST JOHNS COUNTY 

120 EOC DRIVE 

ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32092 

Transaction Type Description 

Participant Return: 

Amount 

l:1Elect11 nic 
:Account 

(?_ 
Statements 

green 

Page of 1 

4.72% 

Balance 

$ 7,108,770.41 02/01/23 

02/28/23 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

EARNED INCOME INTEREST * $ 27,961.16 $ 7,136,731.57 

* Pro Forma Estimate Based on the 30-Day SEC Yield 4.72

** Stmt. was not available as of Board Book Delivery Date



9:29 AM 

03/01/23 

Anastasia Mosquito Control District 

Reconciliation Summary 
112 · Bank of America, Period Ending 02/28/2023 

Beginning Balance 

Cleared Transactions 

Checks and Payments - 42 items 

Deposits and Credits - 2 items 

Total Cleared Transactions 

Cleared Balance 

Uncleared Transactions 

Checks and Payments - 1 item 

Total Uncleared Transactions 

Register Balance as of 02/28/2023 

New Transactions 

Checks and Payments - 1 item 

Total New Transactions 

Ending Balance 

Feb 28, 23 

-103,230.87

37,155.09

-66,075.78

-733.44

-733.44

-1,595.00

-1,595.00

459,457.65 

393,381.87 

392,648.43 

391,053.43 
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9:29 AM Anastasia Mosquito Control District 

03/01/23 Reconciliation Detail 
112 · Bank of America, Period Ending 02/28/2023 

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance 

Beginning Balance 459,457.65 

Cleared Transactions 

Checks and Payments - 42 items 

Bill Pmt -Check 02/02/2023 E-Pay Nationwide Retirem ... X -1, 195.00 -1, 195.00
Bill Pmt -Check 02/03/2023 E-Pay Clarke Mosquito Pro ... X -21,069.40 -22,264.40
Bill Pmt -Check 02/03/2023 E-Pay The Home Depot X -7,576.72 -29,841.12 
Bill Pmt -Check 02/03/2023 E-Pay FPL - EDU CENTER X -818.45 -30,659.57
Bill Pmt -Check 02/03/2023 E-Pay COPYFAX X -221.99 -30,881.56 
Bill Pmt -Check 02/03/2023 E-Pay WM Waste Manage ... X -194.27 -31,075.83
Bill Pmt -Check 02/03/2023 E-Pay Augustine Alarm, Fir. .. X -174.96 -31,250.79
Bill Pmt -Check 02/03/2023 E-Pay Hagan Ace Mgmt. C ... X -33.94 -31,284.73 
Bill Pmt -Check 02/03/2023 E-Pay Legal Shield X -31.90 -31,316.63 

Bill Pmt -Check 02/10/2023 E-Pay FPL - EOC DR-Main ... X -2,088.40 -33,405.03 
Bill Pmt -Check 02/10/2023 E-Pay NC Designs X -1,898.84 -35,303.87 
Bill Pmt -Check 02/10/2023 E-Pay Lewis Longman & W ... X -1,500.00 -36,803.87 

Bill Pmt -Check 02/10/2023 E-Pay FPL - EOC DR - Re ... X -1,382.98 -38,186.85 

Bill Pmt -Check 02/10/2023 E-Pay Bragg Avionics, Inc. X -1,350.00 -39,536.85 
Bill Pmt -Check 02/10/2023 E-Pay Florida Janitor & Pa ... X -665.83 -40,202.68

Bill Pmt -Check 02/10/2023 E-Pay ULINE X -172.48 -40,375.16

Bill Pmt -Check 02/10/2023 E-Pay Tractor Supply Credi. .. X -108.94 -40,484.10
Bill Pmt -Check 02/10/2023 E-Pay AFLAC X -52.08 -40,536.18 

Bill Pmt -Check 02/10/2023 E-Pay Craft's Trophies & A. .. X -12.00 -40,548.18
Bill Pmt -Check 02/15/2023 E-Pay Preferred Governme ... X -6,545.00 -47,093.18 
Bill Pmt -Check 02/15/2023 E-Pay Fisher Scientific X -4,544.46 -51,637.64

Bill Pmt -Check 02/15/2023 E-Pay COMCAST TV-Inter ... X -613.27 -52,250.91
Bill Pmt -Check 02/15/2023 E-Pay Comcast Business -... X -505.44 -52,756.35 
Bill Pmt -Check 02/15/2023 E-Pay CINTAS- 120 EOC- ... X -439.15 -53, 195.50 
Check 02/15/2023 Bank of America X -384.93 -53,580.43
Bill Pmt -Check 02/15/2023 E-Pay Augustine Alarm, Fir ... X -370.00 -53,950.43 

Bill Pmt -Check 02/15/2023 E-Pay UHS Premium Billing X -208.82 -54, 159.25 
Bill Pmt -Check 02/15/2023 E-Pay Florida Janitor & Pa ... X -200.84 -54,360.09 
Bill Pmt -Check 02/15/2023 E-Pay St. Johns County So ... X -35.00 -54,395.09
Bill Pmt -Check 02/15/2023 E-Pay Feedin' Time X -21.99 -54,417.08
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2023 E-Pay Nationwide Retirem ... X -1,495.00 -55,912.08 
Bill Pmt -Check 02/17/2023 E-Pay Kristopher Arheart X -4,061.25 -59,973.33 
Bill Pmt -Check 02/17/2023 E-Pay Bragg Avionics, Inc. X -400.00 -60,373.33 

Bill Pmt -Check 02/17/2023 E-Pay Florida Janitor & Pa ... X -39.86 -60,413.19

Bill Pmt -Check 02/21/2023 Phone ... Blue Cross Blue Shi. .. X -38,690.24 -99, 103.43

Bill Pmt -Check 02/22/2023 E-Pay United Concordia X -2,012.31 -101,115.74
Bill Pmt -Check 02/22/2023 E-Pay Verizon Wireless Ce ... X -1,095.39 -102,211.13

Bill Pmt -Check 02/22/2023 E-Pay Ann Simpson X -600.00 -102,811.13
Bill Pmt -Check 02/22/2023 E-Pay Staples Credit Plan X -249.95 -103,061.08
Bill Pmt -Check 02/22/2023 E-Pay TPH The Parts House X -110.64 -103, 171.72 
Bill Pmt -Check 02/22/2023 E-Pay LOCALiQ X -42.16 -103,213.88 

Bill Pmt -Check 02/22/2023 E-Pay Turner Ace Hardwar. .. X -16.99 -103,230.87 

Total Checks and Payments -103,230.87 -103,230.87 

Deposits and Credits - 2 items 
General Journal 02/01/2023 9-#418 St. John's County T. .. X 661.39 661.39 
General Journal 02/01/2023 9-#418 Bank of America X 36,493.70 37,155.09 

Total Deposits and Credits 37,155.09 37,155.09 

Total Cleared Transactions -66,075.78 -66,075.78 

Cleared Balance -66,075.78 393,381.87 

Uncleared Transactions 

Checks and Payments - 1 item 
Bill Pmt -Check 02/27/2023 Online ... Guardian -733.44 -733.44 

Total Checks and Payments -733.44 -733.44 

Total Uncleared Transactions -733.44 -733.44 

Register Balance as of 02/28/2023 -66,809.22 392,648.43 
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Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance 

New Transactions 
Checks and Payments - 1 item 

Bill Pmt -Check 03/02/2023 E-Pay Nationwide Retirem ... -1,595.00 -1,595.00

Total Checks and Payments -1,595.00 -1,595.00 

Total New Transactions -1,595.00 -1,595.00 

Ending Balance -68,404.22 391,053.43 
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BANK OF AMERICA�� 
P.O. Box 15284 

Wilmington, DE 19850 

ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT OF 

ST. JOHNS COUNTY 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT 

120 EOC DR 

ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-0927 

Your Full Analysis Business Checking 

Customer service information 

IQ] Customer service: 1.888.400.9009 

121 bankofamerica.com 

[S'.'.l Bank of America, N.A. 
P.O. Box 25118 
Tampa, Florida 33622-5118 

for February 1, 2023 to February 28, 2023 Account number: 8981 0275 2170 

ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY LOCAL GOVERNMENT 

Account summary 
Beginning balance on February 1, 2023 

Deposits and other credits 

Withdrawals and other debits 

$459,457.65 

37,369.79 

-103,060.64 

# of deposits/credits: 5 

# of withdrawals/debits: 45 

# of days in cycle: 28 

Checks -0.00 Average ledger balance: $440,833.78 

Service fees -384.93

Ending balance on February 28, 2023 $393,381.87 

PULL: E CYCLE: 63 SPEC: 0 DELIVERY: P TYPE: IMAGE: A BC: JAX Page 1 of 8 



9:57 AM Anastasia Mosquito Control District 

03/01/23 VOUCHERS (Electronic Bill Pay & Canceled Checks} 
Accrual Basis From 02/01/2023 through 02/28/23 

Date Num Name Memo Cir Amount Balance 

110 · Wells Fargo Bank - Local 5,042,977.85 

110-A · QuickBooks Bill Pay -8,924,378.32 

Total 110-A · QuickBooks Bill Pay -8,924,378.32 

110 · Wells Fargo Bank - Local - Other 13,967,356.17 

02/01/2023 9-#482 Dennis Hollingsworth Dist. #1 Inter. .. X 9,803.31 13,977,159.48 
02/01/2023 9-#420 MISC. X 2,584.92 13,979,744.40 
02/01/2023 Direct. .. Panagiota Becker February 202 ... X -100.00 13,979,644.40 
02/01/2023 Direct... Catherine Brandhorst February 202 ... X -100.00 13,979,544.40 
02/01/2023 Direct... Gayle Gardner February 202 ... X -100.00 13,979,444.40 
02/01/2023 Direct... Martha Gleason February 202 ... X -100.00 13,979,344.40 
02/01/2023 Direct. .. Gina LeBlanc February 202 ... X -100.00 13,979,244.40 
02/01/2023 9-#419 Panagiota Becker Out of Pocke ... X -1,080.40 13,978,164.00 
02/01/2023 Direct... Ruide Xue Dodd Short C ... X -50.00 13,978,114.00 
02/02/2023 9-#420 Payroll Taxes Withheld X -18,112.08 13,960,001.92 
02/02/2023 9-#420 Payroll Bank Accoun ... X -1,337.00 13,958,664.92 
02/02/2023 9-#420 Payroll Credit Union X -875.00 13,957,789.92 
02/02/2023 9-#420 Payroll Net Pay to B ... X -54,525.37 13,903,264.55 
02/02/2023 8308 Sunbelt Rentals Invoice #130 ... X -806.92 13,902,457.63 
02/06/2023 8309 Harrell Construction ... AMCD Comp ... X -23,717.79 13,878,739.84 
02/06/2023 8311 VyStar Credit Union VOID: H.S.A ... X 0.00 13,878,739.84 
02/07/2023 Direct. .. Game Time Invoice #PJI-... X -104, 736.49 13,774,003.35 
02/07/2023 8312 Oliver Enterprises Invoice #202 ... X -7,500.00 13,766,503.35 
02/07/2023 8313 Ameris Bank H.S.A Kyle ... X -2,433.70 13,764,069.65 
02/07/2023 9-#422 Steven Peper Dodd Short C ... X -501.00 13,763,568.65 
02/07/2023 9-#422 Kai Blore Dodd Short C ... X -64.00 13,763,504.65 
02/07/2023 9-#422 Whitney Qualls Dodd Short C ... X -116.00 13,763,388.65 
02/08/2023 9-#421 Ralph Bruner Hotel Reimb., ... X -296.05 13,763,092.60 
02/08/2023 wells Fargo Deposit X 1,945.72 13,765,038.32 
02/09/2023 8314 Happy Heart Farms X -150.00 13,764,888.32 
02/09/2023 8315 Festhaus Invoice #AM ... X -1,650.00 13,763,238.32 
02/09/2023 8317 Miles Maxcer VOID: Harve ... X 0.00 13,763,238.32 
02/09/2023 8316 Miles Maxcer VOID: Harve ... X 0.00 13,763,238.32 
02/10/2023 Direct... Decyo McDuffie X -109.80 13,763,128.52 
02/10/2023 9-#42 ... SmartCage-UF Grant Money ... X 4,753.00 13,767,881.52 
02/10/2023 Phan ... Bank of America 4356 2200 0 ... X -9,895.02 13,757,986.50 
02/11/2023 ACH ... Paypal X -1.99 13,757,984.51 
02/13/2023 8319 Color Reflections Invoice #518 ... -7,423.50 13,750,561.01 
02/13/2023 8320 CustomAquarium.c ... Invoice #2790 -2,790.00 13,747,771.01 
02/14/2023 WIRE ID.Vet X -5, 171.00 13,742,600.01 
02/14/2023 8318 Miles Maxcer Harvester An ... X -10,930.08 13,731,669.93 
02/14/2023 WIRE H.E.R.O.S. X -2,400.00 13,729,269.93 
02/16/2023 9-#480 Payroll Taxes Withheld X -18,195.72 13,711,074.21 
02/16/2023 9-#480 Payroll Bank Accoun ... X -1,887.00 13,709,187.21 
02/16/2023 9-#480 Payroll Credit Union X -875.00 13,708,312.21 
